503049669 11/05/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3096269

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
BARTHOLOMEW WELDON		10/31/2014
		10/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INVADO PHARMACEUTICALS LLC
Street Address:	25 RAVENNA DRIVE
City:	POMONA
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10970

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2014048084
Application Number:	14340447

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	312-269-8023	
Email:	dciecierski@ngelaw.com	
Correspondent Name:	MICHAEL B. HARLIN	
Address Line 1:	TWO NORTH LASALLE STREET	
Address Line 2:	SUITE 2100	
Address Line 4:	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025172.0806 AND .0807
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL B. HARLIN
SIGNATURE:	/Michael B. Harlin/
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

source=Assignment#page3.tif

source=Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Patent Appl. No.:

14/340,447

Filed:

Title:

July 24, 2014

FORMULATIONS AND METHODS FOR TREATING ORAL INFLAMMATION, INJURY OR PAIN

PCT Serial No.:

PCT/US2014/048084

July 24, 2014

.....

Filed:

Title:

FORMULATIONS AND METHODS FOR TREATING ORAL INFLAMMATION, INJURY OR PAIN

For \$1.00 and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (Bartholomew Weldon and Edward Kobus) hereby assign to the assignee (Invado Pharmaceuticals LLC, having a principal place of business at 25 Ravenna Drive, Pomona, New York 10970), its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent Application No. 14/340,447 and U.S. PCT No. PCT/US2014/048084, and in the inventions or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in said applications, and any and all other applications, both United States and all other countries, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said inventions or improvements, including any nonprovisional, divisional, continuation and substitute applications, and in any and all Patents of the United States and all other countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue, reexamination, or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements to assignee.

-Page 1 of 3-

NGEDOCS: 2207838.1

PATENT REEL: 034111 FRAME: 0718 The undersigned warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request of the assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all nonprovisional, divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said inventions or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any applications for the reissue or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said applications, and any and all applications and other patent documents in all countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient. For the aforesaid consideration, the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or patent assigned herein becoming involved in an interference, inter partes review, postgrant review, opposition, litigation or other legal proceeding, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, including but not limited to preparing and executing oaths, statements, affidavits, or declarations, and in giving and producing testimony and evidence in support thereof. The undersigned hereby agree to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Patent, both in the United States and all other countries, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

-Page 2 of 3-

025172.0806

WITNESS my hand this <u>31</u> st day of <u>October</u> , 2014.
State of)
County of
<u>I Alle Cife</u>
Bartholomew Weldon
On this 3 st day of <u>October</u> , 2014, before me, a
Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Bartholomew
Weldon, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to
this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument som of the seal of the
voluntary act and for the use and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above givenCommission Expires 11/18/2017
My commission expires: 1018/2017 MyeRaligy Notary Public
WITNESS my hand this day of, 2014.
State of)
County of)ss
Edward Kobus
On this day of, 2014, before me, a
Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Edward Kobus, to
me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to this
instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and

WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.

voluntary act and for the use and purposes therein expressed.

My commission expires:

Notary Public

-Page 3 of 3-

. ж. с

> PATENT REEL: 034111 FRAME: 0720

025172.0806 025172.0807

	WITNESS my har	id this	day of	, 2014.
State of)		
County of)\$\$		

Bartholomew Weldon

On this _____ day of _____, 2014, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Bartholomew Weldon, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the use and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.

My commission expires: Notary Public
WITNESS my hand this day of, 2014.
State of New York, County of <u>POCKlaud</u>)ss <u>Edward Kobus</u>
On this <u>21</u> day of <u>October</u> , 2014, before me, Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Edward Kobus , I me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to thi instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free an voluntary act and for the use and purposes therein expressed. WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.
My commission expires: <u>01-14-201.6</u> Notary Public
VERONICA LEON Notary Public, state of New York -Page 3 of 3- Qualified in Rockland County

-Page 3 of 3-

NGEDOCS: 2207838.1

PATENT REEL: 034111 FRAME: 0721

No. 01LE6180421

My Commission Expires 01-14-2018

RECORDED: 11/05/2014